STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTME

NT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM

TO:

PETER SIEGENTHALER / Gary Pursell

FROM: Gary Pursell

DATE: 7/31/2006 Page 1 of 1
FILE: E.A. 04 - 0120F4
CO-RTE-PM  SF-80-13.2/13.9
FED. NO.

cco#: 5 | SUPPLEMENT# (@ Category Code: CASA CONTINGENCY BALANCE (incl. this change)  $148,530,190.00
COST:  $100,000.00 INCREASE DECREASE [ | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? [ ] YES NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: $100,000.00 IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES []NO

ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS?

CCO DESCRIPTION:
l?hotography & Photo Surveys

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE

LOCATION:

IN SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY IN SAN FRANCISCO FROM 0.6 KM TO 1.3 KM EAST OF THE YERBA BUENA TUNNEL EAST PORTAL

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROV

IDES FOR:

Providing time-lapse video and still photography to document pre-construction conditions, and progress and completion of
the work, and facilitate public relation activities as well as photo surveys of existing buildings not covered by contract item
work as authorized by the Engineer.

This change is needed to provide high-resolution still and time-lapsed historical documentation for the construction of the
Self-Anchored Suspension Bridge. This change also includes additional photo surveys required around Pier 7 and Yerba
Buena Island to monitor the existing conditions of the structures and develop documentation and reports during the life of
the project to make sure no damage occurs during the contractor's operations.

This work was contemplated in Section 10-1.11, "PHOTO SURVEYS / PUBLIC RELATIONS", and Section 10-1.31,
"PHOTO SURVEY OF EXISTING FACILITIES" of the Special Provisions.

This work is not covered by any contract items. Therefore, payment for this work will be at Extra Work at Force Account for
an estimated cost of $100,000.00, which can be financed from the supplemental funds of which $107,600.00 were allotted

for this work.

No time adjustment is warranted as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.

Design and Maintenance concurrence is not needed for this change order since this change is addressed in the
supplemental funds and contract special provisions.

'CONCURRED BY: ' ESTIMATE OF COST
Construction Engineer: ~ Gary Pursell }9’ 0{ Date8/31/2006 THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
: : ¢ ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
Bridge Engineer: Date
FORCE ACCOUNT $100,000.00 $100,000.00
FHWA Representative: Date AGREED PRICE $0.00 $0.00
Project Engineer: Date ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
Other (specify): Date TOTAL $100,000.00 $100,000.00
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Date D PARTICIPATING D PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE
D NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) DNON—PART!C!PAT!NG
Date FEDERAL SEGREGATION  (if more than one Funding Source or P.1.P. type)
CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT [:] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS
District Prior Approval By:
rict Prior Approval By:  Gary Pursell Date8/31/2006 | e paL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
HQ (Issue Approve) By: Date
Restde%rs Signdture: Date
g/3/06




